## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3298/2005

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

APPELLANT (S)

RESPONDENT (S)

**VERSUS** 

B.S.N.L.

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

. 011101 111101 WTTU

WITH

C.A. NO. 951-952/2005

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 3299/2005

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 4529/2005

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5834-5836/2005

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5837/2005

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 6049/2005

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS)

C.A. NO. 802/2006

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 2731/2006

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 2794/2006

C.A. NO. 3504/2006

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 4965-4966/2007

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY)

C.A. NO. 177/2008

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 598-599/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

T.C.(C) NO. 39/2010

C.A. NO. 5184/2010

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER AND DIRECTIONS)

C.A. NO. 5873/2010

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 6068/2010

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 6255/2010 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 271-281/2011

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 11374/2013

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

C.A. NO. 5253/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 29/02/2016 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG For parties (s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

- Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
- Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Ashwin Rakesh, Adv.
- Mrs. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.
- Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
- Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
- Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
- Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
- Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
- Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
- Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
- Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
- Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat, Adv.
- Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
- Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
- Mr. Navin Chawla, AOR
- Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
- Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
- Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
- Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
- Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR
- Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
- Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
- Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
- Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
- Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
- Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
- Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
- Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

This is a True Copy of the co

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Misha, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Amit Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Arun Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

After hearing the learned counsels for the parties and having considered the decision of this Court in <u>Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited</u> Vs. <u>Telecom Regulatory Authority of India</u> [(2014) 3 SCC 222] and as well as the questions referred we are of the view that these matters ought to be heard after order(s) on the Review Petition (Civil) Nos.1409-1410 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No.5253 of 2010 and 5184 of 2010 which are scheduled for open court hearing on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 is passed. We order accordingly. Registry to list the cases after the orders in the Review Petition (Civil) Nos.1409-1410 of 2014 in Civil Appeal No.5253 of 2010 and 5184 of 2010 are passed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER